CONTRACTOR will obtain all necessary licenses and permits and shall suitably 
inform the public that CONTRACTOR'S activities are funded by CITY.

3. AMOUNT OF PAYMENT
CONTRACTOR will be paid by CITY for allowable costs incurred in engaging in the activities set 
forth in this Agreement in a total amount not to exceed two million six hundred thousand dollars 
($2,600,000.00) based upon the rates set forth in Attachment E - Fee Schedule, which is 
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Notwithstanding any other provisions of this Agreement, including any exhibits or attachments 
incorporated therein, and in order for CITY to comply with its governing legal requirements,